PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5395352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISMAIL OVACIK	02/13/2019
PATRIK PALOVAARA	02/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLVO TRUCK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	C/O VOLVO GROUP BUSINESS SERVICES	
Internal Address:	ARHK 5, AVD DC34320	
City:	GÖTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	405 08	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165925000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014476-022010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. DAVID GALIN
SIGNATURE:	/MDavidGalin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=022010_Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=022010_Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505348569 REEL: 048451 FRAME: 0858

ş		٠,
Attorney Docket No	044470 000040	3
Milorney Docket No.	014476-022010	1
§	· X	. 3

ASSIGNMENT (US RIGHTS ONLY) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

***************************************		MOTORCAR BODY	
	ks a below named inv	rentor of the invention describ	ed in:
('	Application No.		
· ·	Filing Date		

(If the application number and filing date are not set forth above, authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available.)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned and hereby sell and assign to:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignee(s)	Address
***************************************	Volvo Truck Corporation	c/o Volvo Group Business Services, ARHK 5, Avd DC34320; SE-405 08 Göteborg, Sweden

and the successors and assigns thereof, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any U.S. nonprovisional, U.S provisional and/or U.S. national phase patent application on which priority is claimed

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s), or the legal representative thereof, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

I agree that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Ismail Ovacik	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	13/FEB/2019

***************************************	^~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
}	014476-022010

ASSIGNMENT (US RIGHTS ONLY) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention:	MOTORCAR BODY	
As a below named in	ventor of the invention described in	
Application No.		
Filing Date		

(If the application number and filing date are not set forth above, authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available.)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned and hereby sell and assign to:

Assignee(s)	Address
Volvo Truck Corporation	ଘ/o Volvo Group Business Services, ARHK 5, Avd DC34320; SE-405 08 Göteborg, Sweden

and the successors and assigns thereof, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any U.S. nonprovisional, U.S provisional and/or U.S. national phase patent application on which priority is claimed.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s), or the legal representative thereof, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

I agree that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Patrik Palovaara		
inventor's Signature:	1204/	Date: 2 (9 (72-2(
	7	***************************************	••••

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/27/2019